TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO

PRIMARY/SPECIAL ELECTION
MAY 2, 2017

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Registered Voters 78243 - Cards Cast 12410

15.86%

Dem-War City-President of
Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Graham, Jim

Dem-War City-Auditor

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Flask, Vincent S.
Patterson, VValdeoso

Dem-War City-Treasurer

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Letson, Tom
Mach, Emily

Dem-War City-Council at Large

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Colbert, Eddie
Rucker, Helen

05/24/18
11:22:10

Num. Report Precinct 86 - Num. Reporting 86

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

Total
26
26

1647

1647

Total
26
26

2198

1160
1038

Total
26
26

2085

1164
921

Total
26
26

3710

1187
1383

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

52.78%
47.22%

100.0%

55.83%
44.17%

100.0%

31.99%
37.28%

100.00%



Sferra, Daniel J.

Dem-War City-1st Ward Council
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Larson, Larry D.

Dem-War City-2nd Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Jennings, Bob
Novak, Alford L.

Dem-War City-3rd Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Brown, John Jr.

Dem-War City-4th Ward Council
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Forte, Mark

Dem-War City-5th Ward Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

1140

DEM
Total

307

307

DEM
Total

229

93
136

DEM
Total

428

428

DEM
Total

123

123

DEM
Total

514

30.73%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

40.61%
59.39%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%



MacPherson, Ken
Moody, Bob

Dem-War City-6th Ward Council
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Saffold, Cheryl

Dem-War City-7th Ward Council
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Mach, Eugene |1

Dem-Niles City-President of
Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Steffey, Barry Jr.

Dem-Niles City-Treasurer
Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Jones, Janet M.

Dem-Niles City-Council at Large
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Lastic, Michael A.

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

339
175

Total

168

168

Total

68

68

Total
13
13

1742

1742

Total
13
13

1686

1686

Total
13
13

3980

1526

65.95%
34.05%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

38.34%



McNaughton, Ryan
Papalas, Stephen G.

Dem-Niles City-1st Ward Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Brown, Melina
Kearney, Patrick PJ

Dem-Niles City-2nd Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Mientkiewicz, Steven

Dem-Niles City-3rd Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Marchese, Linda

Dem-Niles City-4th Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Cantola, Albert J.

Dem-Niles City-Muni Court

Judge

Number of Precincts

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

1209
1245

Total

432

185
247

Total

809

809

Total

387

387

Total

367

367

Total
23

30.38%
31.28%

100.0%

42.82%
57.18%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

100.00%



Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Blair, Gil
Gargano, John
Shaker, Chris
Swauger, Terry

Dem-Gir City-1st Ward Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Brooks, Steve
Ragozine, Mark

Dem-McD Vill-Mayor

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Puckett, Marty

Dem-McD Vill-Council

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Bradley, Walter
Harvey, Richard E.
O'Brien, Michael J.

Bazetta Twp Current Exp 1.9
mills Add

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

DEM

DEM

DEM

23
3682

796
829

1450
607

Total

282

128
154

Total

261

261

Total

589
185

200
204

Total

742

194
548

100.0%

21.62%
22.51%
39.38%
16.49%

100.0%

45.39%
54.61%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

31.41%
33.96%
34.63%

100.0%

26.15%
73.85%



Bristol Twp Fire 5.8 mills Add

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Champion Twp Police 1 mill Ren

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Mesopotamia Twp Roads 3 mills
Ren

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Bristol LSD Emergency 3.5 mills
Ren

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Cardinal LSD Current Exp 5.5
mills Add

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Total

339

193
146

Total

332

238
94

Total

Total

461

297
164

Total

100.0%

56.93%
43.07%

100.0%

71.69%
28.31%

100.0%

94.44%
5.56%

100.0%

64.43%
35.57%

100.0%



Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Hubbard Ex VSD Oper Deficit
4.8 mills Add

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Mathews LSD Pl Bond 7.8 mills
Tax 0.5 mill Add

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE BOND ISSUE
AGAINST THE BOND ISS

(6]

Total
12
12

2288

1238
1050

Total

2319

1003
1316

62.50%
37.50%

100.0%

54.11%
45.89%

100.0%

43.25%
56.75%



