TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO PRIMARY/SPECIAL ELECTION MAY 2, 2017 OFFICIAL RESULTS

05/24/18 11:22:10

Registered Voters 78243 - Cards Cast 12410 15.86%

Num. Report Precinct 86 - Num. Reporting 86 100.00%

Dem-War City-President of Council	DEM	
	Tota	
Number of Precincts	26)
Precincts Reporting	26	100.0%
Total Votes	1647	•
Graham, Jim	1647	100.00%

Dem-War City-Auditor	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Precincts Reporting	26	100.0%
Total Votes	2198	
Flask, Vincent S.	1160	52.78%
Patterson, Valdeoso	1038	47.22%

Dem-War City-Treasurer	DEM	
Number of Precincts	Total	
	26	
Precincts Reporting	26	100.0%
Total Votes	2085	
Letson, Tom	1164	55.83%
Mach, Emily	921	44.17%

Dem-War City-Council at Large	DEM	
·	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Precincts Reporting	26	100.0%
Total Votes	3710	
Colbert, Eddie	1187	31.99%
Rucker, Helen	1383	37.28%

Sferra, Daniel J.		1140	30.73%
Dom Won City 1st Wond Council	DEM		
Dem-War City-1st Ward Council	DEM	Total	
Name of Dungingto			
Number of Precincts		4	100.00/
Precincts Reporting		4	100.0%
Total Votes		307	
Larson, Larry D.		307	100.00%
Dem-War City-2nd Ward	DEM		
Council	DEIVI		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		3	
Precincts Reporting		3	100.0%
Total Votes		229	
Jennings, Bob		93	40.61%
Novak, Alford L.		136	59.39%
i dovan, i mora 2.		150	27.2770
Dem-War City-3rd Ward	DEM		
Council	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		5	
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0%
Total Votes		428	
Brown, John Jr.		428	100.00%
Dem-War City-4th Ward Council	DEM		
,,		Total	
Number of Precincts		3	
Precincts Reporting		3	100.0%
Total Votes		123	100.070
Total votes		123	
Forte, Mark		123	100.00%
Dem-War City-5th Ward Council	DEM		
,		Total	
Number of Precincts		5	
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0%
Total Votes			100.0%
LOIAL VOICS		514	

MacPherson, Ken		339	65.95%
Moody, Bob		175	34.05%
Dem-War City-6th Ward Council	DEM		
,		Total	
Number of Precincts		3	
Precincts Reporting		3	100.0%
Total Votes		168	
Saffold, Cheryl		168	100.00%
Dem-War City-7th Ward Council	DEM		
·		Total	
Number of Precincts		3	
Precincts Reporting		3	100.0%
Total Votes		68	
Mach, Eugene II		68	100.00%
Dem-Niles City-President of	DEM		
Council	DEN		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		13	100.00/
Precincts Reporting		13	100.0%
Total Votes		1742	
Steffey, Barry Jr.		1742	100.00%
Dem-Niles City-Treasurer	DEM		
-		Total	
Number of Precincts		13	
Precincts Reporting		13	100.0%
Total Votes		1686	
Jones, Janet M.		1686	100.00%

Dem-Niles City-Council at Large	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	13	
Precincts Reporting	13	100.0%
Total Votes	3980	
Lastic, Michael A.	1526	38.34%

McNaughton, Ryan		1209	30.38%
Papalas, Stephen G.		1245	31.28%
D NO CO 1 AND 10 O	DEM		
Dem-Niles City-1st Ward Council	DEM	To401	
Number of Precincts		Total 3	
		3	100.0%
Precincts Reporting Total Votes		432	100.070
Total votes		432	
Brown, Melina		185	42.82%
Kearney, Patrick PJ		247	57.18%
Dom Nilos City 2nd Word			
Dem-Niles City-2nd Ward Council	DEM		
Council		Total	
Number of Precincts		4	
Precincts Reporting		4	100.0%
Total Votes		809	100.070
Mientkiewicz, Steven		809	100.00%
Dem-Niles City-3rd Ward			
Council	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		3	
Precincts Reporting		3	100.0%
Total Votes		387	
Marchese, Linda		387	100.00%
Dem-Niles City-4th Ward			
Council	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		3	
Precincts Reporting		3	100.0%
Total Votes		367	
Cantola, Albert J.		367	100.00%

Number of Precincts

Total 23

Precincts Reporting Total Votes	23 3682	100.0%
Blair, Gil	796	21.62%
Gargano, John	829	22.51%
Shaker, Chris	1450	39.38%
Swauger, Terry	607	16.49%

Dem-Gir City-1st Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0%
Total Votes	282	
Brooks, Steve	128	45.39%
Ragozine, Mark	154	54.61%

Dem-McD Vill-Mayor	DEM		
	Total		
Number of Precincts	3		
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0%	
Total Votes	261		
Puckett, Marty	261	100.00%	

Dem-McD Vill-Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0%
Total Votes	589	
Bradley, Walter	185	31.41%
Harvey, Richard E.	200	33.96%
O'Brien, Michael J.	204	34.63%

Bazetta Twp Current Exp 1.9 mills Add		
Number of Precincts	Total	
	5	
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0%
Total Votes	742	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	194	26.15%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	548	73.85%

Bristol Twp Fire 5.8 mills Add		
Number of Precincts	Total	
	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0%
Total Votes	339	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	193	56.93%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	146	43.07%

Champion Twp Police 1 mill Ren		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	7	
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0%
Total Votes	332	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	238	71.69%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	94	28.31%

Mesopotamia Twp Roads 3 mills Ren		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	36	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	34	94.44%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	2	5.56%

Bristol LSD Emergency 3.5 mills Ren		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0%
Total Votes	461	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	297	64.43%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	164	35.57%

Cardinal LSD Current Exp 5.5 mills Add		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%

Total Votes	8
FOR THE TAX LEVY	5 62.50%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	3 37.50%

Hubbard Ex VSD Oper Deficit 4.8 mills Add		
Number of Precincts	Total	
	12 12	100.0%
Precincts Reporting		
Total Votes	2288	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1238	54.11%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1050	45.89%

Mathews LSD PI Bond 7.8 mills Tax 0.5 mill Add		
Tax v.5 mm Auu	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0%
Total Votes	2319	
FOR THE BOND ISSUE	1003	43.25%
AGAINST THE BOND ISS	1316	56.75%